Maipu Confidential & Proprietary Information       Page 1 of 10
MP7300 Datasheet
Maipu Communication Technology Co., Ltd
No. 16, Jiuxing Avenue
Hi-Tech Park
Chengdu, Sichuan Province
P. R. China
610041

MP7300 Datasheet
Maipu Confidential & Proprietary Information       Page 9 of 10
Order Information
Host model Description
MP7300-06-MF
MP7300-06-MF Chassis, two control engine slots, 1 service engine
slot, 6 line card slots,1 Fan slot, 2 power slots, Note: 2 power module
recommend, Fan is mandatory.
FANS
FAN-5B-01 FAN-5B-01, fan module for MP7300-06-MF
POWER
AD250-1S005E AC Power Module, 250W, AC Input, 100-240V,3.5A, Hot swap
Master Card
RM7D-MPU
RM7D-MPU Control engine,1 CON/AUX port,1 Management LAN
port,1 CMM port, Default 128M flash,1 SD Slot.
Service Engine Module
RM7D-SPU10 RM7D-SPU10 Service Module.
RM7D-SPU05 RM7D-SPU05 Service Module.
RM3C Line cards
RM3C-1POS-OC12 V1 Version: one port OC12 POS Module
RM3C-2POS-OC12 V1 Version: two port OC12 POS Module
RM3C-4POS-OC12 V1 Version: four port OC12 POS Module
RM3C-1POS-OC3 V1 Version: one port OC3 POS Module
RM3C-2POS-OC3 V1 Version: two port OC3 POS Module
RM3C-4POS-OC3 V1 Version: four port OC3 POS Module
RM3C-1CPOS-OC3 V1 Version: one port OC3 channelized POS Module
RM3C-2CPOS-OC3 V1 Version: two port OC3 channelized POS Module
RM3C-8E1 V1 Version: eight port E1 Module
RM3C-8CE1 V1 Version: eight port channelized E1 Module
RM3C-4GE V1 Version: four port Gigabit Combo Ethernet Module
RM3C-8GE V1 Version: eight port Gigabit Combo Ethernet Module
RM3C-20GET V1 Version: 20 port 100/1000M Base-T Ethernet Module
RM3C-20GEF V1 Version: 20 port 1000M Base-X SFP Ethernet Module
RM3C-1XGEF V1 Version: one port 10G SFP+ Ethernet Module
Multi-Service Module
MP7300 Datasheet
Maipu Confidential & Proprietary Information       Page 10 of 10
RM-MSU-B Multi-Service Module, Support IPsec, L2TP, GRE, NAT,